adjustment between function or fund require a Class 1 Notice within 10 days of 

approval per WI Stats. 65.90(5)(a).  

CITY DIVISIONS  

For the 2013 Budget, the City plans on employing 111.97 full-time equivalent positions, but 
several impending vacancies may result in an actual employment of approximately one-
hundred seven (107) people, in addition to several volunteer, seasonal, and contract 
positions.  

The following pages highlight each department’s functions and accomplishments for the 
future. More information on the budget can be found on the City’s website at 
www.rfcity.org